CY2VC521-2
Low Noise LVDS Clock Generator with VCXO
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-15599 Rev. *E  Revised May 14, 2010
Features
■ Output: 216 MHz Output Clock
■ Input: External 27 MHz Crystal
■ Differential LVDS Output with 2x Drive to Drive Two Loads

Package Drawings and Dimensions
Figure 8.  16-Pin TSSOP 4.40 MM Body
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description Product Flow
Pb-Free
CY2VC521ZXC-2 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2VC521ZXC-2T 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
51-85091 *B
[+] Feedback
CY2VC521-2
Document Number: 001-15599 Rev. *E Page 8 of 9
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2VC521-2 Low Noise LVDS Clock Generator with VCXO
Document Number: 001-15599
REV. ECN NO. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 1285703 See ECN JWK/ARI New datasheet
Created from 001-06436
Edited data sheet for template compliance
*A 2669117 3/5/2009 KVM/AESA Removed MSL spec
IIL changed from 100 μA to 20 μA
Changed phase noise values
Replaced jitter with phase jitter in Features list
Changes to VOD specs
Change IIVIN max from 50uA to 60uA; added min value
Changed junction temp from 125°C to 135°C
Changed Data Sheet Status to Final
*B 2697706 04/20/2009 KVM/PYRS Added VCXO Control Curve figure and text
*C 2705609 05/15/2009 KVM/AESA Corrected part numbers in Ordering Information table
Added phase jitter spec to AC Electrical table, and added conditions to the
phase jitter claim in the features section of page 1
Formatting improvements
Corrected conditions for ESD
*D 2768029 09/18/2009 KVM Change parameter name IIVIN to IVIN
Change parameter LIN to INLVIN, add note to definition
INLVIN & CIN reference note: not 100% tested
Change TLOCK max from 10 ms to 5 ms
Change part number CY2VC521ZXCT-2 to CY2VC521ZXC-2T
*E 2905106 05/14/10 KVM Updated package diagram.
[+] Feedback
Document Number: 001-15599 Rev. *E Revised May 14, 2010 Page 9 of 9